
December 29, 2006

E. Roy Hawkens, Chair Anthony J. Baratta
Administrative Judge Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop T-3 F23 Mail Stop T-3 F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555-0001

Paul B. Abramson
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop T-3 F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

In the Matter of
AMERGEN ENERGY COMPANY, LLC

(License Renewal for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station)
                                 Docket No. 50-219-LR                               

Dear Administrative Judges: 

The staff of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (“Staff”) hereby notifies the Licensing Board of
the issuance of the December 29, 2006 update to the “Safety Evaluation Report Related to
Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station” (SER) (ADAMS Accession # ML063630424). 
Compact disks of the Oyster Creek SER are enclosed.  Paper copies will be made available
upon request.  Copies of the Oyster Creek SER on compact disks are also being provided to
the parties by means of this letter.

The Staff further notifies the Licensing Board that the final SER will be published following the
January 18, 2007, Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards Subcommittee meeting.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Jody C. Martin
Counsel for the NRC Staff

Enclosure: As Stated

cc w/encls: Service List



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of )
)

AMERGEN ENERGY COMPANY, LLC ) Docket No. 50-219-LR
)

(Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station) )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing NRC Staff letter to Administrative Judges, dated
December 29, 2006, with attachment, in the above-captioned proceeding have been served
on the following by electronic mail with copies by deposit in the NRC’s internal mail system or,
as indicated by an asterisk, by electronic mail, with copies by U.S. mail, first class, this 29th day
of December, 2006.

E. Roy Hawkens, Chair
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop:  T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
ERH@nrc.gov

Anthony J. Baratta
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop:  T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
AJB5@nrc.gov

Paul B. Abramson
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop:  T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
PBA@nrc.gov

Office of the Secretary
ATTN:  Docketing and Service
Mail Stop: O-16C1
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
   Adjudication
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
OCAAMail@nrc.gov

Debra Wolf
Law Clerk
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
DAW1@nrc.gov

Lisa P. Jackson, Acting Commissioner*
New Jersey Department of
   Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 402
Trenton, NJ 08625-0402
Lisa.Jackson@dep.state.nj.us



-2-

Jill Lipoti, Director*
New Jersey Department of
   Environmental Protection
Division of Environmental Safety and Health
P.O. Box 424
Trenton, NJ 08625-0424
Jill.Lipoti@dep.state.nj.us

Ron Zak*
New Jersey Department of 
   Environmental Protection
Nuclear Engineering
P.O. Box 415
Trenton, NJ 08625-0415
Ron.Zak@dep.state.nj.us

Suzanne Leta*
New Jersey Public Interest Research Group
11 N. Willow St.
Trenton, NJ 08608
sleta@njpirg.org

Richard Webster, Esq.*
Rutgers Environmental Law Clinic
123 Washington Street
Newark, NJ 07102-5695
rwebster@kinoy.rutgers.edu

Alex S. Polonsky, Esq.*
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq.
Donald Silverman, Esq.
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
apolonsky@morganlewis.com
ksutton@morganlewis.com
dsilverman@morganlewis.com

Paul Gunter, Director*
Reactor Watchdog Project
Nuclear Information 
   And Resource Service
1424 16th Street, NW, Suite 404
Washington, DC 20036
pgunter@nirs.org

J. Bradley Fewell, Esq.*
Exelon Corporation
200 Exelon Way, Suite 200
Kennett Square, PA 19348
bradley.fewell@exeloncorp.com

John A. Covino, Esq.*
Valerie Anne Gray, Esq.
Deputy Attorneys General
Division of Law
Environmental Permitting and Counseling    
Section
Hughes Justice Complex
P.O. Box 093
Trenton, NJ 08625
john.covino@dol.lps.state.nj.us
Valerie.Gray@dol.lps.state.nj.us

/RA/
                                                         
Jody C. Martin
Counsel for the NRC Staff
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